

- 1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 1246, the first engrossment, as follows:
- 1.2 Page 1, after line 8, insert:
- 1.3 "Subdivision 1. **Applicability.** For purposes of this section, the terms defined in this
- 1.4 section have the meanings given."
- 1.5 Renumber the subdivisions in sequence
- 1.6 Page 1, line 17, after "3" insert ", but does not include dental plans that provide
- 1.7 indemnity based benefits, regardless of expenses incurred and are designed to pay benefits
- 1.8 directly to the policyholder"
- 1.9 Page 2, line 6, delete "is not a telemedicine consultation."insert "or audio-only
- 1.10 telephone, e-mail, or facsimile transmissions do not constitute telemedicine consultations."
- 1.11 Page 2, line 7, delete the colon
- 1.12 Page 2, line 8, delete "(1)"
- 1.13 Page 2, line 11, after "education" insert "and" and delete ", and self-management"
- 1.14 and delete "; or" and insert a period
- 1.15 Page 2, delete lines 12 to 15
- 1.16 Page 2, line 17, after "plan" insert "sold"
- 1.17 Page 2, line 18, after "carrier" insert "for which coverage of benefits begins" and
- 1.18 delete "August 1, 2016" and insert "January 1, 2017"
- 1.19 Page 2, line 20, after the period, insert "Nothing in this section shall be construed to
- 1.20 require a health carrier to provide coverage for services that are not medically necessary."
- 1.21 Page 2, line 26, after "for" insert "covered"
- 1.22 Page 2, line 28, after "delivered" insert "by the distant site provider"